
Councillor

No. Meetings 
Attended 
January

January RP 
(Taxable)

Jan 
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

Lord Mayor  
Allowance 
(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance
SPC Chair 
Allowance Broadband Deductions Total

Andrews Chris 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €73.50 €2,023.84

Binchy Kieran 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Bourke Paddy 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Boylan Janice 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €73.50 €2,023.84

Brabazon Tom 3 €1,421.66 €543.60 €290.50 €1,674.76

Burke Christy 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €73.50 €2,023.84

Byrne Claire 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Carney Boud Cathleen 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €416.68 €2,489.02

Carr Brendan 1 €1,421.66 €166.61 €1,588.27

Clancy Áine 3 €1,421.66 €490.04 €1,911.70

Connaghan Anthony 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Costello David 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Costello Patrick 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €1,875.13

Cuffe Ciarán 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €0.00 €2,072.34

De Nortuin Hazel 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

De Róiste Daithí 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Doolan Daithí 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €10.00 €2,582.34

Dunne Pat 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €73.50 €1,998.84

Fagan Gaye 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €73.50 €2,023.84

Feeney Anne 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €73.50 €1,998.84

Flanagan Declan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €15.16 €73.50 €2,014.00

Flynn Mannix 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €24.99 €73.50 €2,023.83

Freehill Mary 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Gannon Gary 2 €1,421.66 €392.04 €1,813.70

Gilliland Alison 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €20.32 €73.50 €2,019.16

Hand Paul 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Heney Deirdre 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €73.50 €2,523.84

Horgan-Jones Jane 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Jackson Vincent 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €425.00 €61.50 €2,935.84

Keegan Andrew 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Keegan Teresa 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Kelly Greg 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Kennedy Frank 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Lacey Dermot 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €290.50 €1,806.84

Lyons John 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Mac Donncha Mícheál 3 €1,421.66 €490.04 €1,911.70

MacVeigh Tina 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €60.84 €2,036.50

Mahon Sean Paul 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

McAdam Ray 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €73.50 €2,023.84

McAuliffe Paul 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €22.00 €9.86 €1,862.27

McCartan Paddy 2 €1,421.66 €490.04 €25.00 €1,936.70

McGinley Ruairí 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €2,597.34

McGrattan Séamas 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

McHugh Ray 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €10.00 €73.50 €2,008.84

Montague Andrew 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €500.00 €25.00 €2,375.13

Moran Edel 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Moynihan Rebecca 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Mullooly Michael 2 €1,421.66 €392.04 €73.50 €1,740.20

Murphy Emma 0 €1,421.66 €0.00 €1,421.66

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

O'Brien Michael 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €171.38 €1,678.75

O'Connor, Claire 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

O'Farrell Damian 5 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €290.50 €1,584.63

O'Moore Ciarán 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Ó'Muirí Naoise 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €500.00 €25.00 €2,375.13

O'Toole Larry 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Perry Cieran 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €73.50 €2,023.84

Reilly Noeleen 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €73.50 €1,801.63

Ring Nial 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €4,166.66 €290.50 €5,948.50

Ryan Éilis 1 €1,421.66 €182.16 €25.00 €73.50 €1,555.32

Sammon Norma 0 €1,421.66 €0.00 €25.00 €1,446.66

Smyth Paddy 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Stapleton Sonya 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €20.00 €2,092.34

€89,564.58 €35,854.93 €0.00 €4,166.66 €416.68 €3,000.00 €1,397.47 €2,641.58 €131,758.74

January 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

No. Meetings 
Attended 
February

February 
RP 

(Taxable)
February
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

Lord Mayor  
Allowance 
(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance
SPC Chair 
Allowance Broadband Deductions Total

Andrews Chris 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Binchy Kieran 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Bourke Paddy 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Boylan Janice 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Brabazon Tom 2 €1,421.66 €757.75 €2,179.41

Burke Christy 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Byrne Claire 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Carney Boud Cathleen 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €416.68 €2,489.01

Carr Brendan 3 €1,421.66 €715.46 €2,137.12

Clancy Áine 3 €1,421.66 €597.16 €2,018.82

Connaghan Anthony 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Costello David 1 €1,421.66 €329.41 €25.00 €1,776.07

Costello Patrick 3 €1,421.66 €246.54 €0.00 €25.00 €1,693.20

Cuffe Ciarán 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €0.00 €2,072.33

De Nortuin Hazel 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

De Róiste Daithí 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Doolan Daithí 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €10.00 €2,582.33

Dunne Pat 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Fagan Gaye 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Feeney Anne 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Flanagan Declan 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €15.16 €35.00 €2,052.49

Flynn Mannix 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €24.99 €35.00 €2,062.32

Freehill Mary 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Gannon Gary 1 €1,421.66 €450.84 €1,872.50

Gilliland Alison 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €20.32 €35.00 €2,057.65

Hand Paul 1 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Heney Deirdre 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €25.00 €35.00 €2,562.33

Horgan-Jones Jane 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Jackson Vincent 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €25.00 €2,597.33

Keegan Andrew 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Keegan Teresa 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Kelly Greg 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €35.00 €2,062.33

Kennedy Frank 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Lacey Dermot 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €35.00 €2,062.33

Lyons John 1 €1,421.66 €393.68 €25.00 €1,840.34

Mac Donncha Mícheál 3 €1,421.66 €672.14 €2,093.80

MacVeigh Tina 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Mahon Sean Paul 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €0.00 €1,850.13

McAdam Ray 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

McAuliffe Paul 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €0.00 €22.00 €1,872.13

McCartan Paddy 2 €1,421.66 €811.31 €25.00 €2,257.97

McGinley Ruairí 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €25.00 €35.00 €2,562.33

McGrattan Séamas 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

McHugh Ray 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €10.00 €2,082.33

Montague Andrew 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €0.00 €500.00 €25.00 €35.00 €2,340.13

Moran Edel 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Moynihan Rebecca 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Mullooly Michael 3 €1,421.66 €588.05 €2,009.71

Murphy Emma 0 €1,421.66 €0.00 €1,421.66

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

O'Brien Michael 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €600.36 €25.00 €45.28 €2,430.21

O'Connor, Claire 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

O'Farrell Damian 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €0.00 €25.00 €1,875.13

O'Moore Ciarán 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €35.00 €2,037.33

Ó'Muirí Naoise 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €611.52 €500.00 €25.00 €2,986.65

O'Toole Larry 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Perry Cieran 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Reilly Noeleen 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,377.29 €25.00 €90.00 €3,162.42

Ring Nial 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €4,166.66 €6,238.99

Ryan Éilis 1 €1,421.66 €246.45 €800.00 €25.00 €70.00 €2,423.11

Sammon Norma 0 €1,421.66 €0.00 €25.00 €1,446.66

Smyth Paddy 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Stapleton Sonya 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €20.00 €2,092.33

€89,564.58 €36,786.89 €3,389.17 €4,166.66 €416.68 €3,000.00 €1,022.47 €520.28 €137,826.17

February 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

No. Meetings 
Attended  

March
March RP 
(Taxable)

March
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

Lord Mayor  
Allowance 
(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance
SPC Chair 
Allowance Broadband Deductions Total

Andrews Chris 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Binchy Kieran 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Bourke Paddy 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Boylan Janice 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Brabazon Tom 1 €1,421.66 €329.47 €1,751.13

Burke Christy 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Byrne Claire 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Carney Boud Cathleen 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €416.67 €2,489.01

Carr Brendan 2 €1,421.66 €294.03 €1,715.69

Clancy Áine 4 €1,421.66 €591.81 €2,013.47

Connaghan Anthony 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Costello David 2 €1,421.66 €490.04 €25.00 €1,936.70

Costello Patrick 3 €1,421.66 €321.44 €25.00 €1,768.10

Cuffe Ciarán 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €0.00 €2,072.34

De Nortuin Hazel 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

De Róiste Daithí 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Doolan Daithí 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €10.00 €2,582.34

Dunne Pat 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Fagan Gaye 2 €1,421.66 €490.14 €25.00 €1,936.80

Feeney Anne 2 €1,421.66 €554.41 €1,976.07

Flanagan Declan 1 €1,421.66 €377.66 €15.16 €1,814.48

Flynn Mannix 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €24.99 €2,097.33

Freehill Mary 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Gannon Gary 2 €1,421.66 €303.83 €1,725.49

Gilliland Alison 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €20.32 €2,092.66

Hand Paul 1 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Heney Deirdre 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €2,597.34

Horgan-Jones Jane 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Jackson Vincent 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €2,597.34

Keegan Andrew 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Keegan Teresa 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Kelly Greg 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Kennedy Frank 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Lacey Dermot 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Lyons John 2 €1,421.66 €490.04 €25.00 €1,936.70

Mac Donncha Mícheál 3 €1,421.66 €629.30 €73.50 €1,977.46

MacVeigh Tina 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Mahon Sean Paul 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

McAdam Ray 4 €1,421.66 €522.27 €25.00 €280.93 €1,688.00

McAuliffe Paul 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €22.00 €1,872.13

McCartan Paddy 3 €1,421.66 €490.14 €25.00 €1,936.80

McGinley Ruairí 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €2,597.34

McGrattan Séamas 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

McHugh Ray 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €10.00 €2,082.34

Montague Andrew 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €500.00 €25.00 €2,375.13

Moran Edel 1 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Moynihan Rebecca 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Mullooly Michael 4 €1,421.66 €731.06 €2,152.72

Murphy Emma 0 €1,421.66 €0.00 €1,421.66

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

O'Brien Michael 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €681.00 €25.00 €2,556.13

O'Connor, Claire 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

O'Farrell Damian 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €1,875.13

O'Moore Ciarán 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Ó'Muirí Naoise 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,158.55 €500.00 €25.00 €3,533.68

O'Toole Larry 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Perry Cieran 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Reilly Noeleen 5 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €90.00 €1,785.13

Ring Nial 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €4,166.66 €6,239.00

Ryan Éilis 3 €1,421.66 €439.32 €25.00 €134.29 €1,751.69

Sammon Norma 1 €1,421.66 €264.62 €25.00 €1,711.28

Smyth Paddy 1 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Stapleton Sonya 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €20.00 €2,092.34

€89,564.58 €35,695.39 €1,839.55 €4,166.66 €416.67 €3,000.00 €1,022.47 €578.72 €135,126.60

March 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
No. Meetings 

Attended April
April RP 
(Taxable)

April
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

Lord Mayor  
Allowance 
(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance
SPC Chair 
Allowance Broadband Deductions Total

Andrews Chris 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Binchy Kieran 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Bourke Paddy 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Boylan Janice 2 €1,421.66 €479.47 €25.00 €1,926.13

Brabazon Tom 4 €1,421.66 €693.57 €2,115.23

Burke Christy 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Byrne Claire 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Carney Boud Cathleen 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €416.68 €2,489.02

Carr Brendan 0 €1,421.66 €235.22 €1,656.88

Clancy Áine 2 €1,421.66 €645.36 €2,067.02

Connaghan Anthony 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Costello David 1 €1,421.66 €372.43 €25.00 €1,819.09

Costello Patrick 2 €1,421.66 €353.57 €25.00 €1,800.23

Cuffe Ciarán 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €0.00 €2,072.34

De Nortuin Hazel 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

De Róiste Daithí 1 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Doolan Daithí 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €10.00 €2,582.34

Dunne Pat 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Fagan Gaye 1 €1,421.66 €532.89 €25.00 €1,979.55

Feeney Anne 2 €1,421.66 €746.94 €2,168.60

Flanagan Declan 2 €1,421.66 €581.09 €15.16 €2,017.91

Flynn Mannix 0 €1,421.66 €329.51 €24.99 €1,776.16

Freehill Mary 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Gannon Gary 2 €1,421.66 €695.86 €2,117.52

Gilliland Alison 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €20.32 €2,092.66

Hand Paul 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Heney Deirdre 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €2,597.34

Horgan-Jones Jane 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Jackson Vincent 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €425.00 €2,997.34

Keegan Andrew 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Keegan Teresa 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Kelly Greg 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Kennedy Frank 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Lacey Dermot 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Lyons John 3 €1,421.66 €704.28 €25.00 €2,150.94

Mac Donncha Mícheál 3 €1,421.66 €811.21 €2,232.87

MacVeigh Tina 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Mahon Sean Paul 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

McAdam Ray 3 €1,421.66 €779.08 €25.00 €280.93 €1,944.81

McAuliffe Paul 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €22.00 €1,872.13

McCartan Paddy 3 €1,421.66 €640.01 €25.00 €2,086.67

McGinley Ruairí 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €2,597.34

McGrattan Séamas 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

McHugh Ray 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €10.00 €2,082.34

Montague Andrew 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €500.00 €25.00 €2,375.13

Moran Edel 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Moynihan Rebecca 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Mullooly Michael 2 €1,421.66 €656.08 €2,077.74

Murphy Emma 0 €1,421.66 €0.00 €1,421.66

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

O'Brien Michael 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €762.60 €2,612.73

O'Connor, Claire 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

O'Farrell Damian 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €1,875.13

O'Moore Ciarán 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Ó'Muirí Naoise 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €500.00 €25.00 €2,375.13

O'Toole Larry 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Perry Cieran 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Reilly Noeleen 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €90.00 €1,785.13

Ring Nial 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €4,166.66 €6,239.00

Ryan Éilis 2 €1,421.66 €353.57 €25.00 €70.00 €1,730.23

Sammon Norma 0 €1,421.66 €9.80 €25.00 €1,456.46

Smyth Paddy 1 €1,421.66 €200.96 €25.00 €1,647.62

Stapleton Sonya 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €20.00 €2,092.34

€89,564.58 €36,244.67 €762.60 €4,166.66 €416.68 €3,000.00 €1,397.47 €440.93 €135,111.73

April 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
No. Meetings 
Attended May

May RP 
(Taxable)

May
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

Lord Mayor  
Allowance 
(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance
SPC Chair 
Allowance Broadband Deductions Total

Andrews Chris 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Binchy Kieran 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €150.00 €1,947.34

Bourke Paddy 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €150.00 €1,947.34

Boylan Janice 2 €1,421.66 €821.88 €25.00 €2,268.54

Brabazon Tom 2 €1,421.66 €688.21 €2,109.87

Burke Christy 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Byrne Claire 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Carney Boud Cathleen 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €416.68 €150.00 €2,339.02

Carr Brendan 1 €1,421.66 €401.84 €150.00 €1,673.50

Clancy Áine 2 €1,421.66 €581.09 €150.00 €1,852.75

Connaghan Anthony 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Costello David 2 €1,421.66 €714.77 €25.00 €150.00 €2,011.43

Costello Patrick 2 €1,421.66 €444.62 €25.00 €1,891.28

Cuffe Ciarán 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €0.00 €150.00 €1,922.34

De Nortuin Hazel 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

De Róiste Daithí 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Doolan Daithí 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €10.00 €2,582.34

Dunne Pat 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Fagan Gaye 2 €1,421.66 €714.99 €25.00 €150.00 €2,011.65

Feeney Anne 2 €1,421.66 €517.01 €1,938.67

Flanagan Declan 2 €1,421.66 €591.81 €15.16 €2,028.63

Flynn Mannix 3 €1,421.66 €704.28 €24.99 €2,150.93

Freehill Mary 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Gannon Gary 2 €1,421.66 €607.65 €2,029.31

Gilliland Alison 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €20.32 €2,092.66

Hand Paul 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Heney Deirdre 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €2,597.34

Horgan-Jones Jane 0 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Jackson Vincent 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €425.00 €2,997.34

Keegan Andrew 1 €1,421.66 €650.68 €150.00 €1,922.34

Keegan Teresa 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €150.00 €1,947.34

Kelly Greg 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €150.00 €1,947.34

Kennedy Frank 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €150.00 €1,947.34

Lacey Dermot 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Lyons John 3 €1,421.66 €720.35 €25.00 €2,167.01

Mac Donncha Mícheál 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

MacVeigh Tina 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Mahon Sean Paul 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €150.00 €1,700.13

McAdam Ray 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

McAuliffe Paul 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €22.00 €1,872.13

McCartan Paddy 2 €1,421.66 €821.88 €25.00 €2,268.54

McGinley Ruairí 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €25.00 €150.00 €2,447.34

McGrattan Séamas 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

McHugh Ray 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €10.00 €150.00 €1,932.34

Montague Andrew 1 €1,421.66 €428.47 €500.00 €25.00 €150.00 €2,225.13

Moran Edel 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Moynihan Rebecca 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Mullooly Michael 1 €1,421.66 €457.91 €150.00 €1,729.57

Murphy Emma 0 €1,421.66 €0.00 €1,421.66

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

O'Brien Michael 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €150.00 €1,700.13

O'Connor, Claire 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

O'Farrell Damian 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €1,875.13

O'Moore Ciarán 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €150.00 €1,922.34

Ó'Muirí Naoise 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €500.00 €25.00 €2,375.13

O'Toole Larry 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Perry Cieran 1 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Reilly Noeleen 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €90.00 €1,785.13

Ring Nial 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €4,166.66 €6,239.00

Ryan Éilis 1 €1,421.66 €289.30 €25.00 €220.00 €1,515.96

Sammon Norma 0 €1,421.66 €19.60 €25.00 €1,466.26

Smyth Paddy 1 €1,421.66 €511.47 €25.00 €150.00 €1,808.13

Stapleton Sonya 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €20.00 €150.00 €1,942.34

125 €89,564.58 €37,333.79 €0.00 €4,166.66 €416.68 €3,000.00 €1,397.47 €3,460.00 €132,419.18

May 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

Number of 
Meetings 
Attended

June RP 
(Taxable)

June
Expenses

Vouched 
Expenses

Lord Mayor  
Allowance 
(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance
SPC Chair 
Allowance Broadband

Mobile 
Phone Deductions Total 

Councillor Chris Andrews 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Daryl Barron 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Racheal Batten 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €0.00 €1,850.13

Councillor Janice Boylan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 3 €1,421.66 €731.06 €416.68 €2,569.40

Councillor  Christy Burke 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor  Claire Byrne 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Danny Byrne 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Mary Callaghan 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €0.00 €1,850.13

Councillor Hazel Chu 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Keith Connolly 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €178.58 €25.00 €19.62 €2,073.33

Councillor Caroline Conroy 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €0.00 €1,850.13

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €179.00 €23.30 €2,274.64

Councillor Donna Cooney 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Joe Costello 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Patrick Costello 3 €1,421.66 €519.60 €0.00 €1,941.26

Councillor Ciarán Cuffe 1 €1,421.66 €0.00 €1,421.66

Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

Councillor Tara Deacy 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Kevin Donoghue 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Daithí Doolan 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Pat Dunne 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Anne Feeney 3 €1,421.66 €784.34 €2,206.00

Councillor Mary Fitzpatrick 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Councillor Declan Flanagan 3 €1,421.66 €763.19 €2,184.85

Councillor Terence Flanagan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Anthony Flynn 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Mannix Flynn 3 €1,421.66 €725.70 €189.42 €2,336.78

Councillor Mary Freehill 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Gary Gannon 3 €1,421.66 €747.13 €500.00 €2,668.79

Councillor James Geoghegan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Alison Gilliland 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Lawrence Hemmings 1 €1,421.66 €441.18 €25.00 €1,887.84

Councillor Deirdre Heney 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 0 €1,421.66 €426.00 €1,847.66

Councillor Neasa Hourigan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Vincent Jackson 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Dermot Lacey 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €162.36 €2,234.70

Councillor John Lyons 2 €1,421.66 €591.81 €2,013.47

Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Ray McAdam 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Paul McAuliffe 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €0.00 €4,166.66 €6,016.79

Councillor Paddy McCartan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €235.00 €2,307.34

Councillor Séamas McGrattan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Rebecca Moynihan 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Críona Ní Dhálaigh 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €313.26 €2,385.60

Councillor Claire O’Connor 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Damian O’Farrell 1 €1,421.66 €428.47 €2,477.45 €4,327.58

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Larry O’Toole 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Cieran Perry 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Michael Pidgeon 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €90.00 €1,982.34

Councillor Nial Ring 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Patricia Roe 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Marie Sherlock 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Catherine Stocker 1 €1,421.66 €441.18 €1,862.84

Councillor Michael Watters 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

€89,564.58 €38,451.08 €3,148.29 €4,166.66 €416.68 €3,500.00 €100.00 €629.70 €90.00 €139,886.99

Gratuity Payments

Andrew Montague €46,712.13

Ruairi McGinley €52,024.62

Michael Mullooly €9,894.80

June 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

No. 
Meetings 
Attended 
in  July

July
Expenses

July RP 
(Taxable)

August 
Expenses

August RP 
(Taxable)

Lord Mayor 
Allowance 
(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 
Mayor 

Allowance
Vouched 
Expenses

SPC Chair 
Allowance Broadband

Mobile 
Phone Deductions Total 

Councillor Chris Andrews 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Daryl Barron 3 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Racheal Batten 3 €428.47 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,421.66 €52.00 €3,648.26

Councillor Janice Boylan 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €44.00 €4,100.68

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 3 €811.08 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €833.34 €5,138.42

Councillor  Christy Burke 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €1,000.00 €5,144.68

Councillor  Claire Byrne 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Danny Byrne 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Mary Callaghan 2 €428.47 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,421.66 €3,700.26

Councillor Hazel Chu 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €55.00 €4,089.68

Councillor Keith Connolly 2 €428.47 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,421.66 €241.45 €50.00 €25.00 €4,016.71

Councillor Caroline Conroy 2 €428.47 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,421.66 €3,700.26

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €75.00 €19.68 €4,239.34

Councillor Donna Cooney 3 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Joe Costello 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €99.00 €4,045.66

Councillor Patrick Costello 2 €460.69 €1,421.66 €396.42 €1,421.66 €3,700.43

Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 2 €428.47 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,421.66 €3,700.26

Councillor Tara Deacy 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Kevin Donoghue 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Daithí Doolan 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Pat Dunne 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Anne Feeney 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Mary Fitzpatrick 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €50.00 €99.00 €4,095.66

Councillor Declan Flanagan 3 €752.48 €1,421.66 €623.94 €1,421.66 €4,219.74

Councillor Terence Flanagan 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Anthony Flynn 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Mannix Flynn 2 €693.57 €1,421.66 €629.30 €1,421.66 €75.00 €4,241.19

Councillor Mary Freehill 1 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Gary Gannon 1 €645.36 €1,421.66 €548.96 €1,421.66 €1,000.00 €5,037.64

Councillor James Geoghegan 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Alison Gilliland 3 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €1,000.00 €5,144.68

Councillor Lawrence Hemmings 3 €860.17 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €50.00 €4,404.16

Councillor Deirdre Heney 3 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 0 €200.83 €1,421.66 €554.31 €1,421.66 €3,598.46

Councillor Neasa Hourigan 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Vincent Jackson 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Dermot Lacey 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €43.00 €4,101.68

Councillor John Lyons 3 €704.28 €1,421.66 €607.87 €1,421.66 €4,155.47

Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Ray McAdam 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €1,000.00 €5,144.68

Councillor Paul McAuliffe 2 €428.47 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,421.66 €8,333.33 €12,033.59

Councillor Paddy McCartan 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Séamas McGrattan 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €1,000.00 €5,144.68

Councillor Rebecca Moynihan 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €75.00 €322.66 €4,542.34

Councillor Críona Ní Dhálaigh 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 3 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Claire O’Connor 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €1,000.00 €5,144.68

Councillor Damian O’Farrell 2 €279.09 €1,421.66 €407.13 €1,421.66 €3,529.54

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 1 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Larry O’Toole 3 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €4,144.68

Councillor Cieran Perry 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €55.00 €4,089.68

Councillor Michael Pidgeon 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €1,000.00 €5,144.66

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €180.00 €3,964.68

Councillor Nial Ring 2 €650.68 €1,421.66 €650.68 €1,421.66 €44.00 €4,100.68

Councillor Patricia Roe 3 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Marie Sherlock 2 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,144.66

Councillor Catherine Stocker 3 €860.17 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €4,354.16

Councillor Michael Watters 1 €650.67 €1,421.66 €650.67 €1,421.66 €50.00 €4,194.66

€38,769.64 €88,142.92 €38,221.87 €88,142.92 €8,333.33 €833.34 €241.45 €7,000.00 €425.00 €367.34 €671.00 €269,806.81

Gratuity Payments

Paddy Bourke           -     €52, 045.12

Ray McHugh             -     €22, 246.24

Teresa Keegan        -      €16, 429.63

Ciaran O'Moore       -       €17, 060.00

Councillor Attendance & Expenses July & August 2019



Councillor

Number of 

Meetings 

Attended

September 

RP

(Taxable)

September

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Lord Mayor  

Allowance 

(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 

Mayor 

Allowance Broadband

Mobile 

Phone Deductions Total 

Councillor Chris Andrews 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €33.00 €2,039.34

Councillor Daryl Barron 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Racheal Batten 5 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,458.22 €100.00 €3,408.35

Councillor Janice Boylan 2 €1,421.66 €410.07 €100.00 €1,931.73

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €416.68 €2,489.02

Councillor  Christy Burke 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor  Claire Byrne 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Danny Byrne 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Mary Callaghan 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

Councillor Hazel Chu 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33
Councillor  Anthony 

Connaghan 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €65.60 €2,006.74

Councillor Keith Connolly 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €254.48 €25.00 €44.37 €2,173.98

Councillor Caroline Conroy 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €100.00 €1,950.13

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €40.01 €2,137.34

Councillor Donna Cooney 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Joe Costello 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Patrick Costello 4 €1,421.66 €444.62 €1,866.28
Councillor Hazel de 

Nortúin 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

Councillor Tara Deacy 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33
Councillor Kevin 

Donoghue 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Daithí Doolan 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Pat Dunne 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Anne Feeney 3 €1,421.66 €506.48 €1,928.14

Councillor Mary Fitzpatrick 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33
Councillor Declan 

Flanagan 3 €1,421.66 €623.94 €2,045.60
Councillor Terence 

Flanagan 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Anthony Flynn 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Mannix Flynn 5 €1,421.66 €821.70 €25.00 €2,268.36

Councillor Mary Freehill 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Gary Gannon 5 €1,421.66 €886.38 €500.00 €2,808.04
Councillor James 

Geoghegan 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Alison Gilliland 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34
Councillor Lawrence 

Hemmings 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €20.00 €2,117.33

Councillor Deirdre Heney 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34
Councillor Jane Horgan 

Jones 3 €1,421.66 €650.72 €2,072.38

Councillor Janet Horner 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Neasa Hourigan 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33
Councillor Vincent 

Jackson 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Dermot Lacey 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor John Lyons 4 €1,421.66 €800.69 €2,222.35
Councillor Micheál 

MacDonncha 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €44.00 €2,028.34

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €52.05 €2,124.39

Councillor Ray McAdam 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Paul McAuliffe 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €4,166.66 €6,016.79
Councillor Paddy 

McCartan 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34
Councillor Séamas 

McGrattan 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34
Councillor Rebecca 

Moynihan 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34
Councillor Críona Ní 

Dhálaigh 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34
Councillor Sophie 

Nicoullaud 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Claire O’Connor 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34
Councillor Damian 

O’Farrell 3 €1,421.66 €407.13 €1,828.79

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Larry O’Toole 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €52.00 €2,020.34

Councillor Cieran Perry 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34
Councillor Michael 

Pidgeon 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €266.48 €90.00 €2,248.81

Councillor Nial Ring 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Patricia Roe 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Marie Sherlock 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33
Councillor Catherine 

Stocker 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Michael Watters 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

€89,564.58 €39,354.98 €1,712.70 €3,500.00 €4,166.66 €416.68 €425.00 €422.91 €284.60 €139,278.91

September 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

Number of 

Meetings 

Attended

October RP

(Taxable)

October

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Lord Mayor  

Allowance 

(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 

Mayor 

Allowance Broadband

Mobile 

Phone

Training 

Expenses Deductions Total 

Councillor Chris Andrews 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Daryl Barron 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Racheal Batten 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €1,875.13

Councillor Janice Boylan 2 €1,421.66 €891.28 €25.00 €2,337.94

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €416.68 €2,489.01

Councillor  Christy Burke 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor  Claire Byrne 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Danny Byrne 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Mary Callaghan 5 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

Councillor Hazel Chu 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €65.60 €2,006.73

Councillor Keith Connolly 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €707.42 €25.00 €2,582.55

Councillor Caroline Conroy 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €25.00 €1,875.13

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Donna Cooney 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Joe Costello 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Patrick Costello 2 €1,421.66 €401.77 €119.16 €1,942.59

Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 1 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

Councillor Tara Deacy 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Kevin Donoghue 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €10.82 €2,061.51

Councillor Daithí Doolan 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Pat Dunne 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Anne Feeney 3 €1,421.66 €634.65 €2,056.31

Councillor Mary Fitzpatrick 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Declan Flanagan 2 €1,421.66 €623.94 €2,045.60

Councillor Terence Flanagan 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Anthony Flynn 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Mannix Flynn 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Mary Freehill 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €60.00 €2,012.33

Councillor Gary Gannon 2 €1,421.66 €479.33 €500.00 €2,400.99

Councillor James Geoghegan 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Alison Gilliland 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor Lawrence Hemmings 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €40.00 €2,137.33

Councillor Deirdre Heney 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €206.04 €2,278.37

Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 1 €1,421.66 €404.35 €1,826.01

Councillor Janet Horner 1 €1,421.66 €650.67 €50.00 €25.00 €2,147.33

Councillor Neasa Hourigan 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Vincent Jackson 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Dermot Lacey 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor John Lyons 2 €1,421.66 €843.07 €2,264.73

Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 2 €1,421.66 €544.02 €1,965.68

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Ray McAdam 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor Paul McAuliffe 2 €1,421.66 €2,872.71 €4,166.66 €136.00 €8,325.03

Councillor Paddy McCartan 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Séamas McGrattan 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor Rebecca Moynihan 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €125.00 €2,197.33

Councillor Críona Ní Dhálaigh 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €75.00 €2,147.33

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Claire O’Connor 0 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor Damian O’Farrell 2 €1,421.66 €353.57 €2,399.00 €4,174.23

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Larry O’Toole 1 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Cieran Perry 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Michael Pidgeon 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €90.00 €1,982.33

Councillor Nial Ring 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Patricia Roe 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Marie Sherlock 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Catherine Stocker 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Michael Watters 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

€89,564.58 €41,423.20 €3,225.58 €3,500.00 €4,166.66 €416.68 €375.00 €271.04 €75.00 €362.42 €142,655.32

October 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

Number of 

Meetings 

Attended

November RP

(Taxable)

November

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Lord Mayor  

Allowance 

(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 

Mayor 

Allowance Broadband

Mobile 

Phone Deductions Total 

Councillor Chris Andrews 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Daryl Barron 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €150.00 €150.00 €2,372.33

Councillor Racheal Batten 6 €1,421.66 €428.47 €100.00 €25.00 €1,975.13

Councillor Janice Boylan 3 €1,421.66 €356.61 €25.00 €1,803.27

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €416.68 €2,489.02

Councillor  Christy Burke 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor  Claire Byrne 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Danny Byrne 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Mary Callaghan 6 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,349.00 €3,199.13

Councillor Hazel Chu 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €312.36 €65.60 €2,319.10

Councillor Keith Connolly 5 €1,421.66 €428.47 €236.99 €25.00 €46.37 €2,158.49

Councillor Caroline Conroy 5 €1,421.66 €428.47 €127.86 €25.00 €15.00 €1,987.99

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Donna Cooney 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Joe Costello 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Patrick Costello 5 €1,421.66 €460.69 €1,882.35

Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 6 €1,421.66 €428.47 €2,908.00 €4,758.13

Councillor Tara Deacy 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Kevin Donoghue 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Daithí Doolan 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Pat Dunne 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Anne Feeney 7 €1,421.66 €810.89 €2,232.55

Councillor Mary Fitzpatrick 6 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Declan Flanagan 4 €1,421.66 €623.94 €963.86 €3,009.46

Councillor Terence Flanagan 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Anthony Flynn 4 €1,421.66 €458.14 €150.00 €2,029.80

Councillor Mannix Flynn 5 €1,421.66 €533.35 €25.00 €1,980.01

Councillor Mary Freehill 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Gary Gannon 5 €1,421.66 €752.48 €500.00 €2,674.14

Councillor James Geoghegan 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Alison Gilliland 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Lawrence Hemmings 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €20.00 €2,117.33

Councillor Deirdre Heney 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 3 €1,421.66 €548.96 €1,970.62

Councillor Janet Horner 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Neasa Hourigan 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Vincent Jackson 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Dermot Lacey 7 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor John Lyons 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 6 €1,421.66 €757.33 €2,178.99

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €75.00 €2,147.34

Councillor Ray McAdam 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Paul McAuliffe 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €4,166.66 €6,016.79

Councillor Paddy McCartan 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Séamas McGrattan 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Rebecca Moynihan 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Councillor Críona Ní Dhálaigh 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 6 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Claire O’Connor 1 €1,421.66 €297.69 €500.00 €2,219.35

Councillor Damian O’Farrell 3 €1,421.66 €460.69 €1,882.35

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Larry O’Toole 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Cieran Perry 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Michael Pidgeon 6 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €90.00 €1,982.34

Councillor Nial Ring 5 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Patricia Roe 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Marie Sherlock 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Catherine Stocker 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Michael Watters 5 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

€89,564.58 €38,562.67 €4,721.85 €3,500.00 €4,166.66 €416.68 €550.00 €1,567.59 €170.60 €142,879.43

Gratuity Payments

Gaye Fagan - €15,501

Edel Moran - €10,918.40

November 2019 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

Number of 

Meetings 

Attended

December RP

(Taxable)

December

Expenses

Vouched 

Expenses

SPC Chair 

Allowance

Lord Mayor  

Allowance 

(Taxable)

Deputy Lord 

Mayor 

Allowance Broadband

Mobile 

Phone Deductions Total 

Councillor Chris Andrews 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Daryl Barron 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Racheal Batten 3 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,358.44 €25.00 €3,233.57

Councillor Janice Boylan 1 €1,421.66 €495.40 €25.00 €1,942.06

Councillor  Tom Brabazon 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €416.68 €2,489.02

Councillor  Christy Burke 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor  Claire Byrne 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Danny Byrne 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Mary Callaghan 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,539.51 €3,389.64

Councillor Hazel Chu 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor  Anthony Connaghan 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €65.60 €2,006.74

Councillor Keith Connolly 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,415.43 €25.00 €3,290.56

Councillor Caroline Conroy 4 €1,421.66 €428.47 €2,780.50 €25.00 €4,655.63

Councillor Deirdre Conroy 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Donna Cooney 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Joe Costello 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Patrick Costello 3 €1,421.66 €407.13 €1,828.79

Councillor Hazel de Nortúin 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Daithí de Róiste 2 €1,421.66 €428.47 €1,850.13

Councillor Tara Deacy 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Kevin Donoghue 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Daithí Doolan 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Pat Dunne 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Anne Feeney 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Mary Fitzpatrick 4 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Declan Flanagan 2 €1,421.66 €752.48 €2,174.14

Councillor Terence Flanagan 1 €1,421.66 €463.54 €1,885.20

Councillor Anthony Flynn 2 €1,421.66 €356.15 €25.00 €1,802.81

Councillor Mannix Flynn 5 €1,421.66 €768.00 €25.00 €2,214.66

Councillor Mary Freehill 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Gary Gannon 2 €1,421.66 €591.81 €500.00 €71.14 €2,442.33

Councillor James Geoghegan 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Alison Gilliland 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Lawrence Hemmings 1 €1,421.66 €650.67 €25.00 €2,097.33

Councillor Deirdre Heney 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Jane Horgan Jones 1 €1,421.66 €484.67 €1,906.33

Councillor Janet Horner 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €2,097.34

Councillor Neasa Hourigan 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Vincent Jackson 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Dermot Lacey 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor John Lyons 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Micheál MacDonncha 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Tina MacVeigh 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Ray McAdam 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Paul McAuliffe 3 €1,421.66 €3,094.92 €4,166.66 €15.00 €8,668.24

Councillor Paddy McCartan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Séamas McGrattan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €500.00 €2,572.34

Councillor Rebecca Moynihan 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €25.00 €125.00 €2,222.34

Councillor Críona Ní Dhálaigh 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Sophie Nicoullaud 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Naoise Ó Muirí 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Claire O’Connor 2 €1,421.66 €682.86 €500.00 €2,604.52

Councillor Damian O’Farrell 2 €1,421.66 €471.40 €1,893.06

Councillor Colm O’Rourke 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Larry O’Toole 4 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Cieran Perry 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Michael Pidgeon 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €500.00 €2,572.33

Councillor Noeleen Reilly 3 €1,421.66 €650.68 €90.00 €1,982.34

Councillor Nial Ring 2 €1,421.66 €650.68 €2,072.34

Councillor Patricia Roe 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Marie Sherlock 3 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Catherine Stocker 1 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

Councillor Michael Watters 2 €1,421.66 €650.67 €2,072.33

€89,564.58 €41,292.49 €7,093.88 €3,500.00 €4,166.66 €416.68 €300.00 €125.00 €241.74 €146,217.55

RP = Representation Payment

December 2019 Attendance & Expenses 
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